L& .
making communications work
for everyone

Made Outside London programme titles
register 2016

Publication Date: 20 September 2017




About this document

Section 286 of the Communications Act 2003 requires that Channels 3 and 5 each produce a suitable
proportion, range and value of programmes outside of the M25. Channel 4 faces a similar obligation
under Section 288.

On 3 April 2017, Ofcom became the first external regulator of the BBC. Under the Charter and
Agreement, Ofcom must set an operating licence for the BBC's UK public services containing
regulatory conditions. We are currently consulting on the proposed quotas as set out in the draft
operating licence published on 29 March 2017. See https://www.ofcom.org.uk/consultations-and-
statements/ofcom-and-the-bbc for further details. As our new BBC responsibilities did not start until
April 2017 and this report is based on 2016 data, the BBC quotas reported on herein were set by the
BBC Trust.

This document sets out the titles of programmes that the BBC, ITV, Channel 4 and Channel 5
certified were ‘Made outside of London’ (MOL) productions broadcast during 2016. The name of the
production company responsible for the programme is also included where relevant. Wherever this
column is empty the programme was produced in-house by the broadcaster.

Further information from Ofcom on how it monitors regional production can be found at
https://www.ofcom.org.uk/ data/assets/pdf file/0019/87040/Regional-production-and-regional-
programme-definitions.pdf.

The three criteria under which a programme can qualify as MOL are:

i) The production company must have a substantive business and production base in the
UK outside the M25. A base will be taken to be substantive if it is the usual place of
employment of executives managing the regional business, of senior personnel involved
in the production in question, and of senior personnel involved in seeking programme
commissions — ‘Location’ in the data set out in this register below;

ii) At least 70% of the production budget (excluding the cost of on-screen talent, archive
material, sports rights, competition prize-money and copyright costs) must be spent in
the UK outside the M25 — ‘Spend’ in the data set out in this register below; and

iii) At least 50% of the production talent (i.e. not on-screen talent) by cost must have their
usual place of employment in the UK outside the M25. Freelancers without a usual place
of employment outside the M25 will nonetheless count for this purpose if they live
outside the M25 — ‘Crew’ in the data set out in this register.

To qualify a series must meet at least two of these three criteria.
There are seven main territories to which a MOL programme can be allocated:

i) Scotland; or

ii) Wales; or


http://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2003/21/pdfs/ukpga_20030021_en.pdf
https://www.ofcom.org.uk/consultations-and-statements/ofcom-and-the-bbc
https://www.ofcom.org.uk/consultations-and-statements/ofcom-and-the-bbc
https://www.ofcom.org.uk/__data/assets/pdf_file/0019/87040/Regional-production-and-regional-programme-definitions.pdf
https://www.ofcom.org.uk/__data/assets/pdf_file/0019/87040/Regional-production-and-regional-programme-definitions.pdf

iii) Northern Ireland; or

iv) South of England (comprising the South-West and South-East England);

v) Midlands/East of England (West Midlands, East Midlands and East of England);
vi) North of England (Yorkshire and Humber, North-West and North-East England).

vii) In 2011 a seventh territory, Other, was introduced for regional productions from London
producers which did not meet both 70% of spend and 50% of talent in any one particular
Macro Region. See
https://www.ofcom.org.uk/ data/assets/pdf file/0019/87040/Regional-production-
and-regional-programme-definitions.pdf for further details.

Ofcom has committed to undertaking a review of the Made outside London guidance. We intend to
commence the review in the 2017/18 financial year and will seek views from across the sector
throughout this process, to help inform our work®.

1 Please see Holding the BBC to account for the delivery of its mission and public purposes, para 4.106
https://www.ofcom.org.uk/ data/assets/pdf file/0033/99519/bbc-performance-consultation.pdf



https://www.ofcom.org.uk/__data/assets/pdf_file/0019/87040/Regional-production-and-regional-programme-definitions.pdf
https://www.ofcom.org.uk/__data/assets/pdf_file/0019/87040/Regional-production-and-regional-programme-definitions.pdf
https://www.ofcom.org.uk/__data/assets/pdf_file/0033/99519/bbc-performance-consultation.pdf

1. Overview

In 2016, the BBC, ITV, Channel 4 and Channel 5 report that they met both their value and volume-
based MOL quotas, as illustrated in Figure 1.

Figure 1: Performance against MOL quotas 2012 - 2016

Value Volume

46%
53%
53%

48%
51%
48%
50%
52%
41%
41%
46%

I -0
P 47%
I 357
42%
39%
40%
B 1%
20%
B 20%
L 13%
B 12%
10%
I 5
50%
P 59%
| JEER
47%
46%
45%
46%
47%
I -
48%
P 55%

AllBBC TV Channel 4 Channel 5 AllBBC TV Channel 4 Channel 5

Network production produced outside London (%)
I 30%

m Quota 2016 Achieved 2012 = Achieved 2013 = Achieved 2014 = Achieved 2015 Achieved 2016

Source: PSB Broadcasters. BBC Three data includes only the broadcast hours prior to the channel
moving to online only in February 2016.

In 2016 the PSBs broadcast a total of 744 titles? produced outside London. Of these, the PSBs report
that 47% were produced by external production companies and 53% were produced in-house.

e In93% of cases the producer / broadcaster had a substantive base inthe  region (see
1.4.1 for definition)

e In92% of cases the producer / broadcaster spent at least 70% of the production budget
in the region (see 1.4.2 for definition)

e In97% of cases the producer / broadcaster hired a significant proportion of local
production talent (see 1.4.3 for definition)

With regards to the 47% (350 titles) produced by external production companies, the PSBs report
that:

e In 89% of cases the production company had a substantive base in the region (see 1.4.1
for definition).

o In 85% of cases the production budget was spent in the region (see 1.4.2 for definition).

2 |In the following register a title can refer to a one-off programme or a series. The register does not include every episode
of every programme. For example, ‘Match of The Day’ appears only once as it is always produced under the same criteria.

‘Match of The Day 2’ and ‘MOTD Live’ also appear as they are standalone programmes that could qualify under varying
criteria.



e In 96% of cases the production company hired a significant proportion of local
production talent (see 1.4.3 for definition).

With regards to the 55% (412 titles) produced in-house by broadcasters, the PSBs report that:

e In 97% of cases the production company had a substantive base in the region (see 1.4.1
for definition).

o In 98% of cases the production budget was spent in the region (see 1.4.2 for definition).

o In 99% of cases the production company hired a significant proportion of local
production talent (see 1.4.3 for definition).

A full list of titles, regions and broadcasters reported by the PSBs is provided on the following pages.
The production company responsible for producing the programme is also listed where relevant.
Please note, this list does not relate to the independent production quota, it is published to provide
further information on the provenance of the programme only.

Note that the productions set out in this register do not include those commissioned by S4C nor
those produced by the BBC for S4C or BBC Alba. They also exclude all programmes commissioned by
the BBC and ITV that are only available to viewers in one of the UK’s nations or English regions (i.e.
regional programming).



2. Register

Programme Title

£100k House Revisits

£100k House: Tricks of the Trade
Doctors

Man Like Mobeen

Twirlywoos

Why We Voted Leave: Britain Speaks - Panorama
ITV Nightscreen

Ray Mears’ Wild France

Wild Australia with Ray Mears
Find It, Fix It, Flog It

Four Rooms Off Peak

Guy Martin's Speed Special: The World's Fastest Motorbike
Guy's Wall of Death Live
Hayfisher 2016 Motorsport Output

Joe Wicks: Lean In 15

Make My Body Better with Davina McCall
My Kitchen Rules

Our Guy in China

Rio Paralympics 2016

Speed Series IlI

Speed with Guy Martin: F1 Special

Travel Man Series 2

Travel Man Series 3

Travel Man Series 4

Cricket On 5

The Gadget Show

4 O'Clock Club

A Question of Sport

A Question of Sport: Christmas Special

A Question of Sport: The Highlights

A Question of Sport...Goes Out of Bounds

A Special Dumping Ground Adventure

A Tale of Five Temples - The Story of Hinduism in Britain
Absolute Genius Super Tech with Dick & Dom
Absolute Genius: Monster Builds

Alan Shearer's Euro 96: When Football Came Home
American Football Wembley Highlights

Are You Being Served?

Athletics: Birmingham Grand Prix

Athletics: British Championships

Athletics: Diamond League Highlights
Athletics: European Cross Country Championships
Athletics: Glasgow Indoor Grand Prix 2016
Athletics: Gotzis Highlights

Athletics: Great Manchester Games
Athletics: Great Manchester Run

Athletics: Great Manchester Run Highlights
Athletics: Great North City Games

Athletics: Great North Run

Athletics: Great North Run Highlights

Region

Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East

Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East

Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Location

Y
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
Yes

o]
[

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Spend

Ye
Yes

[

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Crew

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
No
Yes

Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Broadcaster

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
ITV
ITv
ITvV
Channel 4
Channel 4

Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4

Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 5
Channel 5
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

Production Company

Endemol UK-Birmingham

Tiger Aspect Productions Ltd

Ragdoll Productions (UK)

Gower Limited
Tin Can Island
Tin Can Island
H.C.A Entertainment Ltd

Boundless (Part of
Fremantlemedia Uk)
North One Television

North One Television
Hay Fisher Productions
Limited

Full Fat Television Ltd
7 Wonder Productions
7 Wonder Productions
North One Television
Sunset & Vine

North One Television
North One Television
North One Television
North One Television
North One Television

Sunset and Vine Productions

North One Television

Filmnova Productions
Filmnova Productions
Filmnova Productions
Filmnova Productions
Filmnova Productions
Filmnova Productions

3



Programme Title

Athletics: London Anniversary Games
Athletics: World Indoor Championships 2016
Battle of Jutland: The Navy's Bloodiest Day

BBC Sports Personality of the Year

Blue Peter Goes Greener

Blue Peter

Boxing: Women's World Championships
Boy Meets Girl

Britain's Muslim Soldiers

Brothers and Sisters - A Newsround Special
Call the Council

Call the Council 3

Can Seb Coe Save Athletics?

Capability Brown's Unfinished Garden
Carols from King's

CBBC @ the Ten Pieces Il Prom

CBeebies A Midsummer Night's Dream
CBeebies Bedtime Stories

CBeebies Bedtime Story from Space!
CBeebies Prom: A Musical Journey
CBeebies Stargazing

Christmas Bedtime Stories

Christmas City

Christmas Day Service - Live from Bristol Cathedral
Christmas University Challenge 2015
Citizen Khan

Class Dismissed

Cycling: BMX World Championships
Danger Mouse

Defending the Rhino: A Newsround Special
Diddy TV

Dragons' Den

Dragons' Den: Pitches to Riches

Easter from King's

Easter Sunday Worship Live from St Albans Cathedral
Emergency Rescue Down Under

Euro 2016: Football Focus Special

FA Cup 3rd Round Draw

FA Cup Final Score

FA Cup Rewind: Classic Finals

FA Cup: The Road to Wembley

Faster, Higher, Stronger: Katarina's Olympic Dream
Fern Britton Meets...

Final Score

Flying Scotsman From the Footplate

Food: Truth or Scare

Football Focus

Football Focus: Transfer Deadline Day Special
Gangs, Guns and the Police - Panorama

Go Jetters

Go Jetters Christmas Special: The North Pole
Golf: The Masters 2015 Review

Golf: The Masters 2016

Golf: The Masters 2016 Highlights

Region

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Location

Y
Yes

1)
[

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Spend

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Crew

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Broadcaster

BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

Production Company

True North Productions

Limited

Tiger Aspect Productions Ltd

ITV Studios Ltd

Air Television Ltd

Roger Keech Productions

Limited

Nine Lives Media Limited



Programme Title

Golf: The Masters 2016 Preview
Golf: The Masters Highlights
Goodnight Sweetheart

Hacker's Olympic Rundown
Hacker Time
Hank Zipzer

Hank Zipzer's Christmas Catastrophe

How to be Epic @ Shakespeare
In the Club

In the Footsteps of Judas

Inside Porton Down: Britain's Secret Weapons Research

Facility

Is Tech Taking Over? - A Newsround Special
Jessica Ennis-Hill: A Coach's Story

Jimmy Hill - A Man for All Seasons

Junior Vets on Call Series 2

Just Call Me Martina

Justin's House

Justin's House: Cat's First Christmas
Kelly Holmes: My Marathon Story
Last Tango in Halifax

Live: Link from Wembley

London Marathon

London Marathon Highlights
Marrying Mum and Dad

Mastermind

Mastermind the Final

Match of The Day

Match of The Day 2

Midnight Mass from St Chad's Catholic Cathedral
MOTD Kickabout

MOTD Live

MOTD?2 Extra

Moving On

Muhammad Ali: The Greatest

My First

My First: Nativity

My Life: Our Big Elephant Rescue
Never Again: Fear and Faith in Paris
NFL Live

Olympics 2016

Olympics 2016: Closing Ceremony
Olympics 2016: Countdown to Rio
Olympics 2016: Opening Ceremony
Olympics: Rio Highlights 2016

On Christmas Night

Pentecost Sunday Live from Liverpool Cathedral
Peter Kay's Christmas Comedy Shuffle

Peter Kay's Comedy Shuffle

Peter Pan Goes Wrong

Region

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England

Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England

Northern England

Location

Y
Yes
No

1)
[

Yes
Yes
No

No

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Spend

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Crew

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Broadcaster

BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC

Production Company

FremantleMedia Ltd t/a
Retort

Kindle Entertainment
Limited
Kindle Entertainment
Limited

Rollem Production Company
Limited

Artlab Films

True North Productions
Limited

Red Production Company
Limited

LA Productions

MCC Media
MCC Media
Nine Lives Media Limited

Good Night Vienna
Productions Limited
Good Night Vienna
Productions Limited

5



Programme Title

PFA Awards

Pocket Money Pitch

Pocket Money Pitch: What Happened Next
Porridge

Rank the Prank

Reg

Reggie Yates: Touchdown USA

Rich Hall's Presidential Grudge Match
Right on the Money

Rip Off Britain

Rip Off Britain: Live

Rip Off Food 15/16

Rowing: The Boat Races

Rugby League Challenge Cup Final
Rugby League Challenge Cup

Rugby League Four Nations Final: Australia v New Zealand

Rugby League Four Nations Highlights
Rugby League

Rugby Union

Sam & Mark's Big Christmas Wind Up
Sam & Mark's Big Friday Wind Up

Sister Rita to the Rescue

Six Nations Rugby Special

Six Nations

Ski Sunday

So Awkward

Something Special

Something Special: We're All Friends
Songs of Praise - School Choir of the Year
Songs of Praise - The Big Sing

Songs of Praise: Gospel Choir of the Year
Songs, Stories and Secrets with Olly Murs
Sports Personality 2016: The Contenders
Spot Bots

Sunny D

Swashbuckle

Taking the Next Step

Ten Little Pieces

Technobabble

Tennis: Queens 2016

The A Word

The Archbishop of Canterbury's New Year Message
The Battle for Christianity

The Brownlees: An Olympic Story

The Dengineers

The Dumping Ground

The Dumping Ground Dish Up

The Furchester Hotel

The Let's Go Club

The Let's Go Club: Christmas Special

The London Marathon: A Million Reasons To Run
The Millionaire's Gift Guide

The Moonstone

The Muslim Pound

Region

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England

Location

Y
Yes

1)
[

Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes

Spend

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Crew

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Broadcaster

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

Production Company

LA Productions

Open Mike Manchester

Channel X North Ltd

Tiger Aspect Productions Ltd

King Bert Productions
Limited



Programme Title

The Olympic Golden Ball

The Olympic Journey

The Premier League Show

The Secret Life of the Hospital Bed
The Selfless Sikh: Faith on the Frontline
The Super League Show - World Club Series Special
Thierry Henry: My France, My Euros
Today at Wimbledon

Tree Fu Tom

University Challenge

Whoops | Missed 2016

Whoops | Missed Newsround
Whoops | Missed the Bus

Whoops | Missed Wolfblood

Who's the Boss?

Wimbledon 2016

Wimbledon: Ladies Final
Wimbledon: Men's Final
Wimbledon: Men's Final Build Up
Wimbledon: Wheelchair Final
Winter Youth Olympic Games 2016
Wolfblood

Wolfblood Premiere Q&A
Wolfblood Red Carpet Premiere
World Cup 1966: Alfie's Boys

World Half Marathon Championships
Yes Chef

1966 A Nation Remembers

Bargain Shop Wars

Beowulf

Beowulf: Return to The Shieldlands
Christmas Carols on ITV

Coronation Street

Countrywise Secret Wild Places
Countrywise: Guide to Britain

Dci Banks (Series 5)

Emmerdale

Hilda Ogden's Last Ta Ra - A Tribute
Jeremy Kyle's Emergency Room
Jericho

Judge Rinder

Judge Rinder's Crime Stories

Lady C and The Castle

Ninja Warrior

Paranoid

Scott & Bailey

The Big Quiz: Coronation Street Vs Emmerdale
The Jeremy Kyle Show

The Kyle Files 2

The Nation's Favourite Carpenters Song
Tonight

Unbelievable Moments: Caught on Camera
Vera (Series 6)

Where Are They Now? The Reunions

Region

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Location

Y
Yes

1)
[

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Spend

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Crew

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Broadcaster

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
TV
ITv
ITv
ITVvV
ITv
ITv
TV
TV
ITv
ITv
ITVvV
ITv
ITv
TV
ITVvV
ITv
TV
TV

ITv

ITv
ITv
ITv
ITv
ITv
ITv
ITv
ITv

Production Company

Crackit Productions Limited

PDI Media

ITV Studios Ltd

ITV Studios Ltd
Blakeway North

Crackit Productions

Red Production Company

Limited

Red Production Company

Limited



Programme Title

Wild River with Ray Mears
World of Sport Wrestling

You Saw Them Here First
You've Been Framed! (Series 28)
A new life in the sun

Channel 4 racing production 2013-2016
China's Evil Empress

Cochlear Switch-on Live

Countdown 2015
Countdown 2016
Hacienda Classical
Hollyoaks XXIII
Homes by The Med

National Treasure

Nine Lives - Dispatches 2015
Nine Lives - Dispatches 2016
Question Jury

Raised by Wolves Series 2
The Last Leg Australia

The Lie Detective

The Mystery of The Crossrail Skulls
Too Many Cooks

Virginia McKenna’s Born Free

Bargain-Loving Brits in The Sun

Betrayed, & He's Going to Pay...When Revenge Gets Ugly
First Day at Big School

Greatest Ever Christmas Ads

The Ant & Dec Story

The Trafford Centre: Countdown to Christmas

The Yorkshire Vet

The Yorkshire Vet Specials

UK’s Strongest Man 2016

When Celebrities Go Pop

America's Hate Preachers

Britain & Europe: The Immigration Question
Britain's Lost Masterpieces

Britain's Missing Young People - Panorama
Britain's Secret Slavery Business

Can't Touch This

Conspiracy Files: The Trump Dossier

Crime and Punishment: A Timewatch Guide
Digging for Britain

Hive Minds

How Rolls-Royce Bribed Its Way Around the World -
Panorama
Line of Duty

Little Roy

Region

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England

Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland

Location

Y
Yes

1)
[

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No

Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

No
Yes

Spend

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
No
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Crew

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Broadcaster

ITV
ITv
ITV
ITV
Channel 4

Channel 4
Channel 4

Channel 4

Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4

Channel 4

Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4

Channel 4

Channel 4

Channel 4
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5

Channel 5
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC

Production Company

True North Productions
Limited

IMG Media Ltd

True North Productions
Limited

True North Productions
Limited

ITV

ITV

Carm Music Ltd

Lime Pictures

True North Productions
Limited

The Forge Entertainment
Limited

Nine Lives Media Ltd
Nine Lives Media Ltd
Monkey Kingdom

Big Talk Productions Ltd
Open Mike Productions
True North Productions
Limited

True North Productions
Limited

True North Productions
Limited

Daisybeck Productions Ltd
Blakeway North

Title Role Productions
True North Productions
Blakeway Productions Ltd
North One Television
Daisybeck Productions Ltd
Daisybeck Productions
Daisybeck Productions

Ultimate Strongman
Productions Ltd
North One Television

Tern Television Productions
Belfast

Stellify Media (NI) Limited

360 Production Limited
360 Production Limited

Green Inc Film and
Television Limited

World Productions Limited

Jam Media (Northern
Ireland) Limited

8



Programme Title

Living with Cuts: Austerity Town - Panorama
Matron, Medicine and Me: 70 Years of the NHS
Millie Inbetween

My Mother and Other Strangers

Points of View

Putin's Secret Riches - Panorama

Queen Elizabeth I: A Timewatch Guide

Russia - A Century of Suspicion: A Timewatch Guide
Sellafield's Nuclear Safety Failings - Panorama
Shaken Babies: What's the Truth? - Panorama
Stonehenge: A Timewatch Guide

Sunday Morning Live

Tax Havens of the Rich & Powerful Exposed - Panorama

The Crusades: A Timewatch Guide
The Fall

The Fall 3

The Many Faces of Ronnie Corbett

The Orlando Nightclub Massacre - Panorama
The Roy Files

The Zika Baby Crisis - Panorama

Titanic's Tragic Twin: The Britannic Disaster
Too Poor to Stay Warm - Panorama

Undercover: The Refugees Who Make Our Clothes -
Panorama
Wanted Down Under

Wanted Down Under Revisited

Women, Sex and Society: A Timewatch Guide
World War Two: A Timewatch Guide

Zig & Zag's Zogcasts

A Big Lego Christmas
Britain At Low Tide
Generation Foundation

Heroes of The Somme

Irish Road Racing

The Hanging

Tony Robinson’s Mystical Trackways
Secrets of Great British Castles

All Aboard! The Country Bus
Comedy Playhouse: Hospital People
Father Brown

For What It's Worth

Island Parish Shetland

One Show Inserts

Peaky Blinders

Peaky Blinders 3

Poldark

Poldark 2

Still Open All Hours

The Coroner

The Witness for the Prosecution
Trainspotting Live

Trump's Angry America - Panorama

Region

Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other

Location

Y
Yes
No

1)
[

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Spend

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Crew

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Broadcaster

BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4

Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 5
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

Production Company

The Foundation Television
Productions Ltd

360 Production Limited
360 Production Limited

360 Production Limited

360 Production Limited
Artists Studio
Artists Studio

Green Inc Film and
Television Limited

Jam Media

360 Production Limited

360 Production Limited
360 Production Limited

Jam Media (Northern
Ireland) Limited
Waddell Media

Tern Television Productions

Big Mountain Productions
Ltd
360 Production Ltd

NPE Media Ltd

Tern Television Productions
Double Band Films Limited
Sideline Productions

The Garden Productions Ltd
Roughcut Television Limited

Tuesday's Child TV Limited
Tiger Aspect Productions Ltd
Tigress Productions Limited
Tiger Aspect Productions Ltd
Tiger Aspect Productions Ltd
Mammoth Screen Ltd
Mammoth Screen Ltd

Mammoth Screen Ltd
Plum Pictures Ltd



Programme Title

Dark Angel

Fresh Meat IV
The Great Songwriters
A Very British Deterrent

A Very British Pornographer - The Jack Kahane Story

Alex Jones - Fertility & Me

All Over the Place: Europe: Part 2
All Over the Workplace

Antiques Road Trip

Artsnight

Artsnight: A Tribute to Carla Lane

Bob and Roberta's Excellent Protest Adventure

Botticelli's Venus: The Making of an Icon
Bowls: World Championships 2016

Bowls: World Championships 2016 Highlights
Boy George's 1970s: Save Me From Suburbia
Britain's Puppy Dealers Exposed - Panorama

British Sitcom: 60 Years of Laughing at Ourselves

Celebrity Antiques Road Trip

City in The Sky

Comedy Playhouse: Stop Start
Copycats

Copycats: Christmas Special
Countryside 999

Darcey Bussell: Looking for Margot
Down on the Farm

Edinburgh Nights

Eggheads

Eve

Fail

Football: Women's Euro 2017 Qualifier
Forest, Field & Sky: Art out of Nature

From Eastenders to Hollywood: Antonia Bird
Gaga for Dada: The Original Art Rebels

Golf: PGA Championship Highlights

Golf: Ryder Cup 2016 Highlights
Golf: Scottish Open Highlights
Golf: Women's British Open 2016

Goya Exposed with Jake Chapman
Handmade on the Silk Road
Handmade: By Royal Appointment
Holiday of My Lifetime

Homes Under the Hammer

Horizon: E-Cigarettes: Miracle Or Menace?
How to Stay Young

Imagine...

Insert Name Here

Insert Name Here: Christmas Special

Region

Other

Other

Other

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland

Location

Y

1)
[

No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Spend

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Crew

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Broadcaster

ITVvV

Channel 4
Channel 4
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

Production Company

World Productions
(Bletchley)

Objective Productions
Jolygood TV Limited

STV Productions Limited

Sunset & Vine Scotland
Sunset & Vine Scotland
IWC Media Limited

STV Productions Limited

Matchlight

12 Yard Productions
(Investments) Limited
Leopard Films Limited
The Comedy Unit Limited
Sunset & Vine Scotland

BofA Productions Limited

IMG Sports Media Scotland
Ltd
IMG Sports Media Scotland
Ltd
IMG Sports Media Scotland
Ltd
IMG Sports Media Scotland
Ltd

RTRP Limited (formerly
Raise the Roof Productions
Limited

Lion Television-Scotland

12 Yard Productions
(Investments) Limited
12 Yard Productions
(Investments) Limited

10



Programme Title

Into the Wild with Gordon Buchanan
Jake Bugg at T in the Park

Jonathan Creek

Lifebabble

Lost Sitcoms

Lucy Worsley: Mozart's London Odyssey
Make Me An Egghead

Masters of the Pacific Coast: The Tribes of The American

Northwest
Masters Snooker

Michael Palin Meets Jan Morris
Money for Nothing

Mrs Brown's Boys Christmas Special
Mrs Brown's Boys Live

Mrs Brown's Boys New Year Special
Murder

Music Moguls: The Masters of Pop
My Baby, Psychosis and Me

My Pet & Me

My Story: Childhood during...

Now You See It

One of Us
Panorama
Pumped
Question Time

Question Time EU Special: The Case for Leave
Question Time EU Special: The Case for Remain
Question Time Special

Rillington Place
Robot Wars

Robot Wars: Battle of the Stars

Scotland and The Battle for Britain
Secret Life of Sue Townsend (Aged 68 %)
Shetland

Snooker World Championships

Snooker World Championships 2016 Highlights
Snooker World Championships Extra

Snooker: Classic Matches

Snooker: Masters Extra

Snooker: Masters Highlights

Snooker: UK Championship

Snooker: UK Championship Extra

Region

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland

Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland

Location

Y
Yes
No
Yes

1)
[

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Spend

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Crew

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Broadcaster

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

Production Company

Hello Halo

Matchlight

12 Yard Productions
(Investments) Limited
IWC Media Limited

IMG Sports Media Scotland
Ltd

Friel Kean Films

Touchpaper Television

Matchlight

Objective Scotland, a
trading division of Objective
Productions Limited

Mentorn Media Limited t/a
Mentorn Scotland
Mentorn Media Limited t/a
Mentorn Scotland
Mentorn Media Limited t/a
Mentorn Scotland
Mentorn Media Limited t/a
Mentorn Scotland

Mentorn Media Limited t/a
Mentorn Scotland
Mentorn Media Limited t/a
Mentorn Scotland

STV Productions Limited

ITV Studios Ltd

IMG Sports Media Scotland
Ltd

IMG Sports Media Scotland
Ltd

IMG Sports Media Scotland
Ltd

IMG Sports Media Scotland
Ltd

IMG Sports Media Scotland
Ltd

IMG Sports Media Scotland
Ltd

IMG Sports Media Scotland
Ltd

IMG Sports Media Scotland
Ltd

11



Programme Title

Snooker: UK Championships Highlights

Sold! Inside the World's Biggest Auction House

SR: Artsnight 16/17 Scotland

Still Game

Storm Troupers: The Fight to Forecast the Weather
Teacup Travels

The Big Questions

The Day | Met the Queen

The Dog Ate My Homework

The Food Detectives

The Hairy Bikers' Pubs That Built Britain

The Incredible Story of Marie Antoinette's Watch with
Nicholas Parsons
The Instant Gardener

The Last Seabird Summer

The Making of An Ice Princess

The Marvellous World of Roald Dahl

The National Lottery: Five Star Family Reunion

The National Lottery: In It to Win It
The National Lottery: Who Dares Wins

The National Lottery: Win Your Wish List

The Not So Secret Life of the Manic Depressive: 10 Years On
The Royal Edinburgh Military Tattoo

The School That Got Teens Reading

The Secret Agent

The Secret Life of Children's Books: Five Children & It
The Secret Life of Children's Books: The Water Babies
The Silk Road

The Truth About Dementia

The Truth About Healthy Eating

The Truth About Meat

The Turner Prize 2016: The Nominees

The TV that Made Me

Think Tank

This Farming Life

Time Commanders

Top Class

Top Class: Christmas Special
Traffic Cops

Trust Me I'm A Doctor: Summer Special 2016

Trust Me, I'm a Doctor

Two Doors Down

Vienna: Empire, Dynasty and Dream

What Do Artists Do All Day?

Women's FA Cup Final: Arsenal v Chelsea

Women's Football: England v Serbia Euro 2017 Qualifier
World Snooker: Crucible Classics

Region

Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Location

Y

1)
[

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Spend

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Crew

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes

Broadcaster

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

Production Company

IMG Sports Media Scotland
Ltd
Matchlight

Keo North Limited
Plum TV Limited

Mentorn Media Limited t/a
Mentorn Scotland

IWC Media Limited

12 Yard Productions
(Investments) Limited
Keo North Limited

Matchlight

12 Yard Productions
(Investments) Limited
12 Yard Productions
(Investments) Limited
12 Yard Productions
(Investments) Limited
Victory Scotland

Matchlight

World Productions Limited

RTRP Limited (formerly
Raise the Roof Productions
Limited

12 Yard Productions
(Investments) Limited

Lion Television-Scotland
ITV Studios Ltd
ITV Studios Ltd

Mentorn Media Limited t/a
Mentorn Scotland

Sunset & Vine Scotland
Sunset & Vine Scotland

IMG Sports Media Scotland
Ltd

12



Programme Title

World War One Remembered: The Battle of Jutland
The Day Hitler Died

Britain's Benefits Tenants

Britain's Wildest Weather 2016-2017

Eden

Fifteen to One Series 5

Fifteen to One Series 6

Fill Your House for Free with Gok

Fillers: Fill Your House for Free 2

Finding My Twin Stranger
Greg

Heroes

Hoarder SOS

It Was Alright in the 70s
Jutland - Search for The Truth

Location Location Location XIX
Location Location Location XVIII
Love It or List It Series 2

Man Down Series 3

Saddam Goes to Hollywood

Starred Up

Supershoppers - Special Delivery
Supershoppers 2

Supershoppers

The Fastest Five Year Olds
Winnie-The-Pooh: The Most Famous Bear in The World
World of Weird

Ultimate Celebrity Power Couples 2016
Andy's Baby Animals

Andy's Prehistoric Adventures

Animal Babies

Antiques Roadshow

Attenborough & the Giant Dinosaur
Attenborough at 90

Autumn: Earth's Seasonal Secrets
Autumnwatch 2016

Bake Off: Creme de la Creme

Behind Closed Doors

Being the Brontes

Booze, Beans & Bhajis: The Story of the Corner Shop
Bridging the Gap: How the Severn Bridge Was Built
Caught Red Handed

CBeebies Snow Babies

Choose the Right Puppy for You

CineMinis: A CINEMANIACS Short

Close Calls on Camera

Close Calls: On Camera

Countryfile

Countryfile Autumn Diaries

Countryfile Autumn Special

Countryfile Spring Diaries

Region

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Location

Y
Yes

1)
[

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Spend

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes

Yes

No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes

No
Yes
Yes

No
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Crew

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Broadcaster

BBC

ITv

Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4

Channel 4

Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4

Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4

Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 5
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

Production Company

Finestripe Productions
IWC Media

Tern Television Productions
Keo Films

Remedy Productions
Remedy Productions

Raise the Roof Productions
Limited

Raise the Roof Productions
Limited

Mentorn Media

Timeline Films Ltd
Firecrest Films Ltd

Lion Television

Objective Productions

Mallinson Sadler
Productions Ltd
IWC Media

IWC Media

Raise the Roof Productions
Limited

Avalon

Mentorn Media

Sigma Films Ltd

Firecrest Films Ltd
Firecrest Films Ltd
Firecrest Films Ltd
Finestripe Productions Ltd
Finestripe Productions Ltd
Lion Television

STV Productions

Love Productions Ltd
(trading as Love West)
True Vision Aire Ltd

Topical Television Limited

RDF Television West
Novel Entertainment Ltd
Topical Television Limited
Topical Television Limited

13



Programme Title

Countryfile Spring Special

Countryfile Summer Diaries

Countryfile Summer Special

Countryfile Winter Special

Countryfile's Ramble for Children in Need

David Attenborough's Zoo Quest in Colour

DIY SOS at Great Ormond Street Hospital

DIY SOS: Million Pound Build for Children In Need
DIY SOS: The Big Build

Dom on the Spot

Don't Tell the Bride 10

Eat Well for Less?

Empire of the Tsars: Romanov Russia with Lucy Worsley
Escape to the Country

Fake or Fortune?
Family Finders

Flog It!

Garden Rescue
Gardeners' World
Gareth's Invictus Choir

Giraffes: Africa's Gentle Giants: Natural World

Going Going Gone: Nick Broomfield's Disappearing Britain
Gordon Buchanan: Elephant Family and Me

Hairy Bikers Chicken and Egg

Hetty Feather

Ice Stars

Jaguars: Brazil's Super Cats

James Martin: Home Comforts

Jo Brand's Hell of a Walk for Sport Relief

Jungle Animal Hospital: Natural World

Kangaroo Dundee & Other Animals - Part 1: Natural World
Kangaroo Dundee & Other Animals - Part 2: Natural World
Koko: The Gorilla who Talks to People

Life in Debt Valley

Life in the Air

Life in the Snow

Mister Maker's Arty Party

My Congo: Natural World

My Life: Teenage Ice Trekker

My Life: What Makes Me Tic

Naomi's Nightmares of Nature

Nature's Epic Journeys

Nature's Miracle Orphans

Nature's Perfect Partners: Natural World
Nature's Weirdest Events

New Zealand: Earths Mythical Islands
Nick Baker's Wild West

Operation People Power with Dave Myers
Penny Blacks and Twopenny Blues: How Britain Got Stuck
on Stamps

RHS Chelsea Flower Show 2016

RHS: Hampton Court Flower Show

RHS: Tatton Flower Show 2016

Region

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Location

Y
Yes

1)
[

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Spend

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Crew

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Broadcaster

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC

Production Company

TwoFour Broadcast Limited

Renegade South Ltd
RDF Television West

Fremantle t/a Boundless

Amersham

Ricochet Limited (South)

Spun Gold TV Limited

Twenty Twenty Brighton

Limited
AGB Films Limited

Lafayette Films Limited

Drummer TV Ltd

AGB Films Limited
AGB Films Limited

The Foundation Television

Productions Ltd

Moon Studio Ltd.

Factory Films Limited

Hungry Gap Productions

14



Programme Title

Rick Stein's Long Weekends

Rick Stein's Taste of Shanghai

Sailors, Ships & Stevedores: The Story of British Docks
Saving Africa's Elephants: Hugh and the Ilvory War

Secret Britain

See Hear

Shop Well for Less?

Six Wives with Lucy Worsley

Sleuths, Spies & Sorcerers: Andrew Marr's Paperback

Heroes
Springwatch 2016

Springwatch at Easter 2016
Springwatch Unsprung

Street Auction

Summer: Earth's Seasonal Secrets
Tee and Mo Song Time

The Brontes at the BBC

The Choir: Gareth's Best In Britain

The Cook Who Changed Our Lives
The Great British Bake Off

The Great British Bake Off Class of 2015
The Great British Bake Off: The Final
The Great Christmas Bake Off

The Hairy Bikers' Chicken and Egg
The Housing Enforcers

The Last Whites of the East End
The One Show

The Somme 1916: From Both Sides of the Wire

Thirteen

Tribes, Predators & Me

Wild & Weird 2

Wild Tales from The Village

Wild West - America's Great Frontier
Winter: Earth's Seasonal Secrets
Winterwatch

World's Sneakiest Animals

World's Weirdest Events

Would | Lie to You?

Would | Lie to You? at Christmas
Would I Lie to You? The Unseen Bits
Best Walks with a View with Julia Bradbury
Chopping Block

Davina McCall: Life at The Extreme
Dickinson's Real Deal (Series 12)
England Friendlies

Flying Scotsman With Robson Green
Living with Quads

Midsomer Murders

Operation Whale

Puppy Secrets: The First Six Months

Region

Southern England
Southern England

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Southern England
Southern England

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Location

Y

1)
[

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Spend

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

No
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Crew

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Broadcaster

BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
ITv
ITv
ITv
ITv
ITv
ITv
ITv
ITv
ITv
ITv

Production Company

Denham Productions
Limited
Denham Productions
Limited

Keo West

RDF Television West
Wall to Wall South Ltd

Plug-in Media Group Ltd

Twenty Twenty Brighton
Limited

Keo West

Love Productions Ltd
(trading as Love West)
Love Productions Ltd
(trading as Love West)
Love Productions Ltd
(trading as Love West)
Love Productions Ltd
(trading as Love West)

TwoFour Broadcast Limited

Lambent Productions Ltd
Icon Films Limited

Zeppotron Limited
Zeppotron Limited
Zeppotron Limited
Outdoor Productions

Plimsoll Productions Limited

RDF Television Limited

Available Light

Big Wave TV

Plimsoll Productions Limited

15



Programme Title

The Story of Cats
Tom Daley: Diving for Gold

Wild Animal Reunions

World Cup 2018 Qualifier

24 Hours in Police Custody Il

999: What's Your Emergency? Series Il
A Place in The Sun 2016/2017

Abi In America

Born to Be Different 9

China: Between Clouds and Dreams
Coast Vs Country

Damned

Deal or No Deal 2015

Deal or No Deal On Tour

Dirty Secrets: What's Really in Our Air? Channel 4
Dispatches
Dream Team 2016 Programmes

Food Unwrapped Series 5
Food Unwrapped Series 6
Grand Designs XII

Grand Designs Xl
Grand Designs XIV
Grand Designs XV
Grand Designs XVI

Jamie & Jimmy's Friday Night Feast (Series 3)
Little British Isles

Noel Edmonds' SOS

Operation Yeti

Rescue Dogs to Super Dogs

Restoration Man 4

Roald Dahl's Most Marvellous Book

Royal Navy Sailor School
Superfoods 2

Surrounded by The Taliban

The Arrivals

The Business of Housing

The Food Chain

The Girl Who Forgave the Nazis
The Secret Life of The Zoo Series 2
Unreported World 2016
Angels Of Jarm

Nick's Quest

Cowboy Builders

Cricket On 5

Holiday Airport: Sun, Sea...

The Hotel Inspector

The Hotel Inspector Returns
The Secret Life of The Family
To B&B the Best

A Midsummer Night's Dream

Region

Southern England
Southern England

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Wales

Location

Y
Yes

1)
[

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Spend

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No

Yes
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes

Crew

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
No
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Broadcaster

ITv
ITv

ITV

ITV

Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4

Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4

Channel 4

Channel 4

Channel 4

Channel 4

Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4

Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
BBC

Production Company

Plimsoll Productions Limited

TwoFour Broadcasting
Limited

The Garden Productions Ltd
Blast! Films

Freeform Productions
Quicksilver Media Ltd
Ricochet Films

River Films Ltd

Freeform Productions
What Larks! Productions Ltd
Remarkable Television
Remarkable Television
Quicksilver Media Ltd

Dream Team Television Ltd
Ricochet Films

Ricochet Films

Boundless (Part Of
Fremantlemedia Uk)
Boundless (Part Of
Fremantlemedia Uk)
Boundless (Part Of
Fremantlemedia Uk)
Boundless (Part Of
Fremantlemedia Uk)
Boundless (Part Of
Fremantlemedia Uk)
Fresh One Productions Ltd

Renegade Films Limited
Crook Productions Limited
Icon Films Ltd

Plimsoll Productions Ltd
Tiger Aspect

Talkback (Part Of
Fremantlemedia Uk)
Twofour Productions

Ricochet Films
Testimony Films

Rdf

Quicksilver Media Ltd
Keo Films

Testimony Films
Blast! Films
Quicksilver Media Ltd
Impossible TV
Available Light
Ricochet

Sunset and Vine Productions
Plimsoll

Twofour Broadcast
Twofour Broadcast
Plimsoll

Ricochet Ltd

16



Programme Title

Bargain Hunt

BBC Young Musician 2016

BBC Young Musician 2016 Grand Final
BBC Young Musician 2016 Jazz Award Final
BBC Young Musician 2016 Semi-Final
Casualty

Choir of the Year 2016

Coast Great Guides

Crimewatch

Crimewatch Roadshow

Crimewatch Update

Darts: World Championships

Darts: World Championships Extra
Darts: World Championships Highlights
Doctor Who

Hidden Killers of the Post War Home
Jazzie B's 1980's: From Dole to Soul
Living with Dementia: Chris's Story
New: Bad Dads' Army - The Hatton Garden Heist
Only Connect

Only Connect Sport Relief Special
Ordinary Lies

PDC Darts Champions League
Roots, Reggae, Rebellion

Sherlock

The Last Night of the Proms from Around the UK
The Living and The Dead

The People Remember

The Rack Pack

To Walk Invisible

When Pop went Epic: The Crazy World of the Concept
Album
Griff's Great Britain

Allianz Paralympic Shorts

Anniversary Games 2016

Britain's Billionaire Immigrants

Britain's Favourite Superhero

Coming Up 2015

IPC Athletics European Championships: Grosseto 2016
IPC Swimming European Championships: Funchal 2016

Millionaire's Mansions: Designing Britain's Most Exclusive

Homes
My Millionaire Dads and Me

One Born Every Minute VIII

Posh Pawn Series 4

Posh Pawn: Series 3

Posh Pawnbrokers Series 2
The Children's Hospital

The Snowdonia Marathon & Snowdon Race 2016
World's Most Expensive Toys

Cricket on 5

Live Boxing 2016

Region

Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales

Wales
Wales

Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales

Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales

Wales
Wales

Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales

Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales

Location

Y
Yes

1)
[

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Spend

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
No
No
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
No

Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
No
No

Crew

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Broadcaster

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

ITvV

Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4

Channel 4
Channel 4

Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4

Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 5
Channel 5

Production Company

Slam Media
Slam Media
Slam Media

Modern Television Limited

Parasol Media
Parasol Media

Red Production Company
Limited

Slam Media

LazerBeam Productions
Limited

Hartswood West

Zeppotron Limited

Modern Television Limited
Boom Cymru TV Limited
Boomerang Plus Plc
Avanti Media

Yeti Media Ltd
Touchpaper Television
Boom Cymru TV Limited
Boom Cymru TV Limited
Indus Films Limited

Rondo Media Ltd
Dragonfly Film and
Television Productions
Boomerang Plus Plc
Boom Cymru TV Limited
Boomerang Plus Plc

Dragonfly Film And
Television Productions
Cwmni Da

Boom Cymru TV Limited
Sunset and Vine Productions
Silver City Media Ltd

17



18



	Made Outside London programme titles register 2016
	About this document
	1. Overview
	Figure 1: Performance against MOL quotas 2012 - 2016

	2. Register


